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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Adking Drilline Co,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

3303 Monel Park, Huntington, W. Va,

COMPLETE ADDRESS

—_—— 2 Aeessd 19—
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS Hablen District
1 ur
Alvert W, Jordan ___aa;me? & County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 /

302 12th St., Wibhs .3 - Fa‘3 &. )7y

T(nvgnva, W, Va,

ADDRESS Albert W, Jordan, Jr.
IS @Qerneo

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 19 A-=13 1049

,madeby_Albont W _Jordgn, Ju, 0 1o
, and recorded on the 14tk  day
,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
(X 0il & Gas Lease Records #51, Page 176

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

Farm

GENTLEMEN:

Ernest James
ot May 1960

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Ohlen Adkins -
AdKIns UrillIfig offaror

. “v S /;’;

N W A —3303 Monel Park
IS aug 19 60 7 Address STREET
g“: R j’ Of Z
S ::j\ WECE I VE D @ Well Operator Huntington, W, Va,.
e EST Vimgpy, S e onrom  (08/25/2023
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STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and

plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location,
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed t

BL ¥

or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
o drill at said location.
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August 15, 1960

Adkins Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

We are returning tracing for your location No. 1 on
Albert Jordan, Jr. Lemse, Butler District, Wayne County, as
we believe the Engineer has made an error.

If Latitude 38° 15' is correct, the stream shown on
the map is Eli jab Creek.

At Latitude 38° 10! there is a Davidson Branch but if
the well is located on Davidson Branch, the topo cross, as now
given, will place the well west of the Branch instead of East.

We would have sent map direct to the Engineer but we
do not have his address. Please have him recheck tracing as soon
as possible and return.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

Issistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b
ccs Mr, James W. Pack, Inspector

08/25/2023



August 22, 1960

Mr, Ohlen Adkins

Adkins Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Adkins:

We have not yet received corrected map for your Well
No. 1 on Albert W. Jordan, Jr. Tract, Butler District, Wayne
County returned to you August 15,

Please return as soon &s possible so that drilling
permit can be issued.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Mi/b
ccs Mr, James W. Pack, Inspector

08/25/2023



Formation Color H%!(':lftor “‘_'éll‘op 2,7,_ . Bottom 3%,%& g:g:l: Remarks
Sand and ghell 1300 1390
Water san 1390 1420
Slate 1420 1440
Sand 1440 1531 Phow of gap 1445 - 1#55
Slate and |shells 1531 1691
Lime shell = 1691 1701
Slate and [shells 1701 1844
Lime shel 1844 - 1850
Slate hj 1850 1874 -
Coffee shale 1874 1820
Berea Griiﬁ 1890 1918
Totgl Depth with pocket 1920

08/25/2023

186/

74
Date ,/ f//é /

APPROVED V/z}é/é,,,é, 24/«/[;\.0 G

2 , Owner

(Title) /
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. Form 0G-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ], ;

Quadrangle ___Louisa
Permit No._ WAY = 1318 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas WelL_Gas
(KIND)
Company—Adkinﬂ._Drming__G_Q;, Caging and Uik in Left i
Address. 9903 Monel Park, Huntington, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Wil Packers
Farm Albert W, Jordan Jr. Acres 35
Location (waters)___Davis Branch Size £ i
Well No 1 Elev 775 16 Kiﬁ;i of Packer s
District_ Butler County Wayne 13 Wall and-Anelen
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__Albert Jra Jrs 1 20 20 f£tal Ssizeof
Same Address 81 e aag Set packér
Mineral rights are owned by____Same 654 7 1120 20 "‘Depth set_léé.g.‘_e__
Address 58516 50 |s0 4, in on 2"
Drilling commenced_Algs 10, 1960 3 Perf. top Tubing
Drilling completed Octa 17, 1960 ' 2. Tabin 1920 Perf. bottom
Date Sho 2890 T. 1900 ft, Liners Used Perf. top
with_6250 powder Berea Perf. bottom
. bo
Open Flow /10ths Water in@lo Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch
Vol 235 thsnd . CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
ume. L] u. 2
Rock Pressure. 560 lbs 48 hrs. hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet.
Formation Color H%x;}tor Top Bottom o?ilwgta:r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 10
Slate 10 90
Sand 20 106
Slate 105 150
giﬁe 1128 %,?g Water at 185 2 bbls hre
Sand 275 315
Slate 315 335
Sand 335 380
Slate 380 515
Sand 5§15 540
Slate 540 560
Shell 560 565
Slate 565 585
samd 585 | 595
Slate 595" 627
Broken Sand 627 695
Slate 655 730
Sand 730 755
Slate 755 808
ade i o>  Bhow of gab 840 = 845
gﬁzeSand Sgg ggg Hole full water at 865 ft.
?
Slate and |shells 990 . 1055 08/25/2023
Lime Shells 1055 1065 L
g e Toie 100 Show of gap at 1085 - 1090
Big Lime 1100 1265
Injun Sand 1265 1300



.0G-14 ¢
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. M Qil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
e Adkins Drilling Company TUBING DRILLING WELL
3303 Monel Park _
Address____Huntington, W. Va. e
Albert W. Johnson 16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No.__+ 231
10 Size of
Ts '
District___BUb ler County, Wayne 814 190
11.20!
654 R Depth set
Drilling commenced 8-5 -60 :
53/16
Drilling completed Total depthooo ..
G o e i 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
e 1 d ‘erf,
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch i i
Pcrf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume L"O L 000 Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
IPresh water 90 feet feet FEET INCHES PEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
si i
Drillers’ Names Dessie Adkins
. 112
Randol Davis %q,’\““ 12 ,3/45\
o ks . . N " B L
Remarks:  ppilled through Injun Sand and shut down testing gasj© Ep <A
960 Ak
< R oo
Total depth - 1475', & WeCEIy, T
S oo MReyy o
< p Mg
({” T UF K "‘r-‘4 ’(\‘\
SOn ~
N2
9:.85:00 %V o

DlS‘TRlCT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023

DATE



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



; 1l 5 5 Latitude 38 ° /5
N
»-1 / R
i 0
“\
9 g:
' )
e 3
|
H
-3 wl
o Saul Harrow 88 A4F
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New Location . X
Drill Deeper ....... O

OF DoCwooD
AND 10" N.OF
?HKY.K’.W.O PoPLAR,
N W LINE
&sw Linvg
i FLETCHER BRUMFIELD

S0A4<

Farm L@ 6RT W Jo ROAa; TR,
Tract_____ Acres?3____
Well (Farm) No._” Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) _ 775
Quadrangle Lou/34
County Wdyn £

Lease No.

District Bursce |

Engineer _(f é? %ﬂ&ﬂﬂ
Engineer's Registration No. 772
File No. Drawing No.

Date £4VGUST /960 Scale/ % Goo’

Abandonment... .. . O
Company_A.QKZAé-L‘.q&L“éaLﬂ_C.sL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Kk 3 W £, DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION
FILE No.__WA4Yy-/3/8 08%é5023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing. s

KeE 186 mprmiaL ssa0s :
TRACING CLOTH T.0






